
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
5 
02 
81 
37 
18 
60 
601 
31 
90 
86 
30 
991 
101 
515 
51 
27 
85 
78 
29 
80 
73 
789 
899 
898 

Name 
Gerard Lopez/ Marcel  Faessler 
Pierce Marshall / Eric Foss 
Juan Gonzalez / Butch Leitzinger 
Jon Field 
Matt Forbush / Tom Long 
Bob Neapole / Guy Cosmo 
Todd Sloan 
Matt Graham / Jake Latham 
Robert Tornello 
Dave House 
Michael Schmitz / Collin Schmitz 
Thomas Gruber 
Chip Vance 
Shannon Herford / Cory Friedman 
Andrew Myers 
Robert Wisen 
Michael Potapow 
Remy Brouard / Dominique Arnoux 
Ben Myers 
Joe Jacalone / Jerome Jacalone 
Gary Ball / Nigel Greensal 
Tim Haines 
Michael Merritt / Evan Slater 
Michael Merritt /  Even Slater 

Class 
C-1 
C-1 
C-1 
C-3 
C-3 
C-1 
C-4 
C-3 
C-2 
C-3 
C-3 
C-6 
C-4 
C-6 
C-7 
C-7 
C-9 
C-3 
C-7 
C-9 
C-3 
C-9 
C-7 
C-7 

Laps 
71 
70 
67 
65 
65 
64 
63 
62 
62 
61 
61 
61 
61 
61 
61 
59 
58 
58 
52 
33 
32 
19 
18 
1 

Total Tm 
2:07:53.545 
2:10:09.909 
2:09:11.021 
2:07:59.914 
2:09:07.170 
1:54:07.626 
2:09:34.609 
2:05:30.208 
2:07:59.217 
2:08:01.464 
2:08:12.770 
2:08:23.423 
2:09:34.082 
2:09:42.924 
2:09:57.514 
2:10:39.743 
2:10:36.703 
2:11:00.863 
2:09:12.724 
1:14:59.006 
1:05:01.704 

44:10.992 
42:40.329 
6:40.465 

Diff 

1 Lap 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 
13 Laps 
19 Laps 
38 Laps 
39 Laps 
52 Laps 
53 Laps 
70 Laps 

Gap 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 
2 Laps 
1:07.256 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
2:29.009 
1 Lap 
11.306 
10.653 
1:10.659 
8.842 
14.590 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 
24.160 
6 Laps 
19 Laps 
1 Lap 
13 Laps 
1 Lap 
17 Laps 

Car Info 
2019 Cadillac Dallara DPi 
2017 Cadillac DPI 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 
2016 Ligier JS P315 
2017 Ligier JS P315 
2020 Acura ARX-05 
2007 Riley XI/DP 
2020 Ligier JS P320 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 
2016 Ligier JS P315 
2019 Norma M30 
2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 R 
2004 Riley XI/DP 
2016 Mercedes-Benz GT3 R/Evo Blue/Gray 
2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8 
2023 Funyo SP05 EVO 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2010 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8 
2020 Ligier JS P320 
2009 Porsche 997.1 
2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 
2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0 

Team 
Gerard Lopez 
Pierce Marshall 
Juan Gonzalez 
Jon Field 
Matt Forbush 
Bob Neapole 
Todd Sloan 
Matt Graham 
Robert Tornello 
Dave House 
Michael Schmitz 
Thomas Gruber 
Chip Vance 
Shannon Herford 
Andrew Myers 
Robert Wisen 
Michael Potapow 
Remy Brouard 
Ben Myers 
Joe Jacalone 
Nigel Greensall 
Tim Haines 
Michael Merritt 
Michael Merritt 
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HSR Watkins Glen Classic 6 Hour  
Classic 6 Hour Group C 

Classic Group C RACE 1-3 CUMULATIVE RESULTS 

Watkins Glen International 3.450 miles 


